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NO. 22-___________ 
 
 

IN THE 

Supreme Court of the United States 
_________________________________________ 

 
GLENN ARCARO, 

 
Petitioner, 

v. 
 

ALBERT PARKS, et al., 
 

Respondents. 
 

_________________________________________ 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
_________________________________________ 

 
I, Julianna Thomas McCabe, counsel for Petitioner Glenn Arcaro and a member of the 

Bar of this Court, hereby certify that on June 22, 2022, a true and correct copy of “Petitioner’s 

Application for a Sixty-Day Extension of Time in Which to File a Petition for Writ of Certiorari 

to the United States Court of Appeals for the Eleventh Circuit” was electronically filed and sent 

via overnight delivery to the U.S. Supreme Court, and a copy was served on the following via 

electronic mail and United States First-Class Mail, postage prepaid: 

David A. Bushell 
BUSHELL LAW, P.A. 
6400 North Andrews Avenue, Suite 505 
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309 
(954) 666-0220 
dan@bushellappellatelaw.com 
 
Counsel for Respondents 
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David C. Silver 
Jason S. Miller 
SILVER MILLER 
11780 West Sample Road 
Coral Springs, Florida 33065 
(954) 516-6000 
dsilver@silvermillerlaw.com 
jmiller@silvermillerlaw.com 
 
Counsel for Respondents 
 
Eduard Korsinsky 
Donald J. Enright 
LEVI & KORSINSKY 
1101 30th Street NW, Suite 115 
Washington, DC 20007 
(202) 524-4290 
ek@zlk.com 
denright@zlk.com 
 
Counsel for Respondents 
 
Nathan M. Berman 
ZUCKERMAN SPAEDER LLP 
101 East Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1200 
Tampa, Florida 33602 
(813) 221-1010 
nberman@zuckerman.com 
 
Counsel for Appellee below, YouTube, LLC 
 
Brian M. Willen 
Eli B. Richlin 
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 
1301 Avenue of the Americas, 40th Floor 
New York, New York 10019 
(212) 999-5800 
bwillen@wsgr.com 
erichlin@wsgr.com 
 
Counsel for Appellee below, YouTube, LLC 
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Kenn Brotman 
Nicole C. Mueller 
K&L GATES, LLP 
70 West Madison Street, Suite 3300 
Chicago, Illinois 60602 
(312) 372-1121 
kenn.brotman@klgates.com 
nicole.mueller@klgates.com 
 
Counsel for Glenn Arcaro 
 
Carol Celeiro Lumpkin 
K&L GATES LLP 
Suite 3900 
200 South Biscayne Boulevard 
Miami, Florida 33131 
(305) 539-3300 
carol.lumpkin@klgates.com 
 
Counsel for Glenn Arcaro 
 
Carl E. Volz 
PONTEM LAW LLC 
125 South Clark Street, 17th Floor 
Chicago, Illinois 60603 
(708) 601-0261 
carl.volz@pontemlaw.com 
 
Counsel for Glenn Arcaro 
 

I also certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was served by United 

States First-Class Mail, postage prepaid, on the following party, whose electronic service address 

is unknown and not identifiable through reasonable efforts: 

Ryan Maasen 
8607 East 98th Place 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74133 
 
Pro Se Defendant/Appellee below 

 
I further certify that all parties required to be served have been served. 
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/s/  Julianna Thomas McCabe  
JULIANNA THOMAS MCCABE  
   Counsel of Record 
RACHEL A. OOSTENDORP 
CARLTON FIELDS, P.A. 
2 MiamiCentral, Suite 1200 
700 NW 1st Avenue 
Miami, Florida 33136 
(305) 530-0050 
jtmccabe@carltonfields.com 
 
MARKHAM R. LEVENTHAL 
CARLTON FIELDS, P.A. 
Suite 400 West 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20007 
Telephone:  (202) 965-8100 
Facsimile:  (202) 965-8104 
 
Counsel for Petitioner 
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